Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

15.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—C
18. Which one of the following is not the
characteristic of the state ?
(A) The political apparatus

22. According to Radcliffe-Brown closely
connected with the concept of social
structure is the conception of :
(A) Social personality
(B) Interaction
(C) Status
(D) Socialization
23. Who followed Durkheimian tradition
but substituted Durkheim’s term
‘need’ by ‘necessary condition of
existence’ ?
(A) Malinowski
(B) T. Parsons
(C) Radcliffe-Brown
(D) Nadel
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—C
24. “While social structure refers
to arrangements of persons,
or organization refers to the

(D)
28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29.
(I)
(II)
(III)
(IV)
(A) I, II  III
(B) I, II  IV
(C) II, III  IV
(D) I, III  IV
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—C
30. Marx has stated the following
stages :
(I) Feudal

(A) (2) (1) (3) (4)
(B) (1) (4) (2) (3)
(C) (2) (1) (4) (3)
(D) (4) (1) (3) (2)
32. -I -II
-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(a) (1)
(b) (2)
(c) (3)
(d) (4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (2) (1) (3) (4)
(B) (1) (4) (2) (3)
(C) (2) (1) (4) (3)
(D) (4) (1) (3) (2)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—C
33. Which is the appropriate example of
Merton’s concept of ‘functional’
equivalents ?

35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—C
38. Ethnography focuses on :
(A) Objective analysis
(B) Subjective viewpoint

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
43.
 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
(A) 3  6
(B) 2  5
(C) 4  6
(D) 1  5
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—C
44. What is the characteristic of
scientific method given by Karl
Popper ?

as :
(A) Primary
(B) Secondary
(C) Tertiary
(D) Biased
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—CJAN - 14218/II—C
49. Which scholar stated that the
human mind was structured in the
same way universally ?